PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7293340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUG KALLAS	01/02/2020
CHARLES YOUNG	01/02/2020
SLOAN BALO	01/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY
Street Address:	250 EAST BEATON DRIVE
City:	WEST FARGO
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	58078

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17129105
PCT Number:	US2020066395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)251-9166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-283-2417

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com, theresa.doty@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: RORY E. FOSTER
Address Line 1: 33 E. MAIN ST.
Address Line 2: STE. 900

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-3095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	169402.00033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA M. DOTY
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa M. Doty/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=169402.00011 Assignment - Fully Executed#page1.tif source=169402.00011 Assignment - Fully Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 507246420 REEL: 059677 FRAME: 0520

source=169402.00011 Assignment - Fully Executed#page3.tif source=169402.00011 Assignment - Fully Executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059677 FRAME: 0521 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

Pursuant to our obligations to Clark Equipment Company, a North Dakota company,

having a place of business at 250 East Beaton Drive, West Fargo, ND 58078 (hereinafter referred

to as "Assignee"), and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, we:

Doug Kallas

4609 Lewis Rd NW

Mandan, ND 58554

Charles Young

4217 High Creek Road

Bismarck, ND 58503

Sloan Balo

2901 East Rosser, Apt. 3

Bismarck, ND 58501

confirm our obligations to, and hereby do, sell, assign and convey unto the Assignee, its

successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to an invention entitled "EXTERNALLY REGULATED SERVO

CONTROL FOR DRIVE PUMP" (Disclosure B2018-0036-PR1) for which we have

executed United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/951,131, filed December 20,

2019 (Atty. File No. 169402.00011) (hereinafter the "Priority Application");

(2) in and to the Priority Application, in and to all other patent applications

(including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a),

and reissue applications) based upon said invention or claiming priority to the Priority

Application, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues

thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be

granted;

1 of 4

Invention and Patent Assignment – Clark Equipment Co.

169402.00011

Client Ref: B2018-0036-PR1

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in

countries foreign to the United States of America, including applications claiming

priority to any of the applications listed above, and in and to any and all patents granted

on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted;

and

(4) under the Paris and Stockholm Conventions, the Patent Cooperation Treaty,

and any successor agreements thereto, with respect to the invention, the Priority

Application and all other applications listed above; and

(5) in the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement of any patents

obtained for the invention or from any of the applications listed above.

We further hereby agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may

be filed on the invention shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with a claim to priority, as

appropriate under the Assignee's sole discretion, based on the Priority Application.

And we individually and collectively represent that we have the full right and authority to

assign the rights assigned herein and hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its

successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that

may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a

complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any

reasonable expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by the Assignee, its

successors and assigns, and not by us.

Further, we individually and collectively agree that this assignment shall be binding on

our heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors, and shall extend to the successors, assigns,

and nominees of the Assignee at the sole discretion of the Assignee. And, to the extent that the

2 of 4

Invention and Patent Assignment – Clark Equipment Co.

169402.00011

Client Ref: B2018-0036-PR1

filing date(s) and application number(s) for the Priority Application(s) are not known upon execution of this assignment, we individually and collectively authorize the Assignee or the attorneys of record in the Priority Application(s) to insert in this document the filing date(s) and application number(s) of the Priority Application(s) when such information is known.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the authorities of all other patent offices worldwide are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on the invention to the Assignee.

DOUG KALLA	S
Inventor Name	

Inventor Signature

1 / 2 / 20 Date

Date

Witness

CHARLES YOUNG Inventor Name

Wilyan

Date

Witness

3 of 4

Invention and Patent Assignment – Clark Equipment Co. 169402.00011

-C-2020

Client Ref: B2018-0036-PR1

SLOAN BALO Inventor Name

Inventor Signature

 $\frac{1-6-2020}{\text{Date}}$

4 of 4

Invention and Patent Assignment – Clark Equipment Co. 169402.00011

Client Ref: B2018-0036-PR1

QB\169402.00011\60957847.1

PATENT REEL: 059677 FRAME: 0525